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City of Raleigh

NI H Devel t Services Department
Administrative T Earg P

| A . Ralt(aigh,)NC 27602

919) 996-2495

A p p rova Ct IO n o DS.help@raleighnc.gov
SR-110-17, Zackery Michael Office Building www.raleighnc.gov

Transaction # 539653, AA # 3829

LOCATION: This site is located on the south side of Lynn Road. The site is addressed at
2449 Lynn Rd, which is inside City limits.

REQUEST: Development of a 0.361-acre tract zoned OX-3-CU (Zoning Case Z-7-2009) into
a 4,800 square foot general building for office use.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: Design Adjustment(s) granted for:
- DA-2-18 -- Block Perimeter
- DA-2-18 -- Alternate Streetscape
- DA-2-18 -- Waiving 5’ utility placement easement

Variance (A-49-18) granted for 38.5" and 21’ relief on the western and eastern
property lines, respectively, from Zone B Neighborhood Transition requirements

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of approval
being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This approval is
based on a preliminary plan submitted by Edwin Sconfienza of The Site Group,
PLLC, dated May 31, 2018.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

Note: This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals with
the exception of final plats.

PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY SITE PERMITS OR APPROVAL OF CONCURRENT REVIEW
PROCESS, WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE:
ENGINEERING

1. Required NCDOT encroachment and/or driveway permits must be approved and copies provided

to Development Services — Development Engineering prior to concurrent review approval.

2. Next Step: A right-of-way obstruction permit must be obtained from Right-of-way Services prior to
the commencement of any construction activities within the right-of-way.

PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS: ‘

GENERAL
3. Comply with all conditions of Z-7-09.

4. A Final Plat shall be recorded with the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all Subdivisions,
Recombinations, Right Of Way and/or Easement Dedications, and Tree Save Areas.

5. Provide fire flow analysis.

ENGINEERING
6. The required right of way for Lynn Road shall be dedicated to the City of Raleigh and is shown on

a plat approved for recordation.

7. In accordance with Part 10A Section 8.1.10, a fee-in-lieu for 1’ sidewalk shall be paid to the City
of Raleigh.
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8. Required NCDOT encroachment and/or driveway permits must be approved and copies provided
to Development Services — Development Engineering.

Prior to issuance of building occupancy permit;:

1. Nexi Step: Required public right-of-way infrastructure improvements shall be, at a minimum,
sufficientty completed to provide the necessary, safe emergency and vehicular access.

2. Next Step: Required underground storm drainage improvements shall be completed and as-built
plan(s) and certification(s) reviewed and accepted by the City of Raleigh Development Services —
Development Engineering program.

3. Next Step: All street lights and street signs required as part of the development approval are instailed.

4. Next Step: Capies of certified inspection reports for alleys and internal access ways are submitted to
the City of Raleigh Development Services — Development Engineering program.

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If
significant construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site
review approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, reguiring re-
approval before permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to
expire the following must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: 7-18-2021
Obtain a valid building permit for the tofal area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:

Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

I hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed:(Planning Dir./Designee) (5{47 . &,&79 ;;w Date: Zgéggzcw@,

Staff Coordinator: Ryan Boivin
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Design Adjustment
Staff Response

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Per Section 10.2.18.C of the Unified Development Ordinance, the Development Services Director, or desighee, shali consuit
with the heads of other City Departments regarding the review of the request. THe Development Services Director, or
designee, shall approve, approve with conditions or deny the request, but must do so within 60 days of the receipt of a
completed application. Additional time may be necessary if a municipal or state entity is incarporated in the review process or
if a detailed engineering study is submitted in conjunction with the request.

B Project Name

Zachery Michael Office

Staff recommendation based updn the findings i
UDO Art. 8.3 Blocks, Lots, Access

E ¥ Development Case Number SR-110-17
g :
A Transaction Number 539653
j Design Adjustment Number DA - 2, - 2018

the applicable code(s):
UDO Art. 8.5 Existing Streets

[] UDO Art. 8.4 New Streets

. Raleigh Street Design Manual

Staff SUPPORTS {v/ . DOES NOT SUPPORT |:| the design ad;ustment request
o --DEPARTMENTS

D Dev. Services Planner

D Clty Plannmg

D Development Engineering

Transportation \(é pM

]:| Engineering Services

[ ] Parks & Recreation and Cult. Res.

["] Public Utilities
CONDITIONS:

1) Block Perimeter as per UDO, Atticle 8.3

STAFE RESPONSE

There are 3 design adjustments being requested with this plan as follows:

2) Alternate Streetscape to allow the existing grass strip and sidewalk to remain for consistency
along Lynn Road. Avenue, 4-lane divided street per RSDM Section 4.4.2, UDO Section 8.4.6B.
3) Waiving of &' utility placement easement, per RSDM Section 4.4.2, UDO Section 8.4.6B.

“Authérized Signature

*Fhe Development Services Director may authorize a designee to sign in his/her stead Please prmt name and title next o signature.

Appeal of the decision from the Development Services Director, or his or her desighee, shall be made in writing within 30 days

to the Board of Adjustment (see Section 10.2.18.C3b)}.
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DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Staff Response
Article 8.3 Blocks Lots, Access

The Development Services Director may in accordance with Sec. 10.2.18. approve a design
adjustment, subject to all of the following findings.

A. The requested design adjustment meets the intent of this Article;

YES[v] NO[ ]

B. The requested design adjustment conforms with the Comprehensive Plan and
adopted City plans;

YES[y/] NO[ |
C. The requested design adjustment does not increase congestion or compromise
Safety;
YES[v] NO[ ]
D. The requested design adjustment does not create any lots without direct street
Frontage;
YES[VINO[ |
E. The requested design adjustment is deemed reasonable due to one or more of the
following:
1. Topographic changes are too steep;
2. The presence of existing buildings, stream and other natural features;
3. Site layout of developed properties; '
4. Adjoining uses or their vehicles are incompatible;
5. Strict compliance would pose a safety hazard; or
6. Does not conflict with an approved or built roadway construction project
7. adjacent to or in the vicinity of the site.

YES[V] NO[]

STAFF FINDINGS

1} Block Perimeter - This property is Zoned OX-3 which requires a maximum perimeter length of 3,000 LF
and the measurable length is 5,405 LF. Due fo the location of the adjacent developed properties on all
sides, a road connection could not be feasible or provide a benefit to the south adjacent residential
properties. The findings which support the design adjustment request are per UDO Section 8.3.6: A, B, C,
D,EandF.
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Staff Response DEVELOPMENT

. o SERVICES
Article 8.5 Existing Streets DEPARTMENT
A. The requested design adjustment meets the intent of this Article;
YES[v] NO[ ]

B. The requested design adjustment conforms with the Comprehensive Plan and adopted City
plans;

YES[v] NO[ ]

C. The requested design adjustment does not increase congestion or compromise safety;
YES[v] NO[ ]

D. The requested design adjustment does not create additional maintenance responsibilities
for the City; and '
YES[/] NO[]

E. Therequested design adjustment has been designed and certified by a Professional
Engineer.
ves[v] no[ ]

'STAFF FINDINGS

2) Alternate Streetscape - Lynn Road is State-maintained and classified as an Avenue, 4-lane divided
street section and requires a 6' planting strip and &' sidewalk behind the curb. The existing streetscape is
a 3.5 grass strip behind the curb and a &' sidewalk. The State will not allow trees to be installed between
the curb and sidewaik, therefore the consistency of the maintaining the existing streetscape is more
beneficial asthetically for the adjacent properties along south Lynn Read.
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_ Staff Respo_nse DBy L ORRENT
Raleigh Street Design Manual DEPARTMENT

A. The requested design adjustment meets the intent of the Raleigh Street Desigh Manual;

YES[V] No[ ]

B. The requested design adjustment conforms with the Comprehensive Plan and adopted
City plans;
YES[/] NO[_]

C. The requested design adjustment does not increase congestion or compromise safety;
YES[V] NO[]

D. The requested design adjustment does not create additional maintenance
responsibilities for the City; and

ves[v] no[ ]

E. The requested design adjustment has been designed and certified by a Professional
Engineer,

YES[v] NO[ |

STAFF FINDINGS

3. Waiving of &' utility placement easement - The Avenue street section standardly requires a 5' utility
placement easement outside the right-of-way. As Lynn Road is a State-maintained street, and trees
cannot be planted in the right-of-way, the optional streetscape is to plant a Type C-2 yard behind the
right-of-way. Elimination of the utility easement is necessary for the health of the streetscape.
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DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Design Adjustment
Application

The purpose of this request is to seek a Design Adjustment from the Development Services Director, or designee, for a
specific project only and, If granted, may be approved with special conditions and provisions.

This application and all further action shall be consistent with Sectlon 10.2,18 in the Unified Pevelopment Ordinance
{UDO). The conslderation and deciston of this request shall be based solely on the conformance of the findings, as
outlined in Sec. 8.3.6, Sec. 8.4.1.E and Sec, 8.5.1.G of the UDO or the Ralelgh Street Design Manual,

wg Project Name Zackery Michael Office Building

=l Case Number SR-110-17

48 Transaction Number 539853

& Name  Zackery Michael Construction, Inc.

§ ‘Address 6030_Creedmoore Road "~ { City Raleigh .

El State NC o - | ZipCode 27612 | Phone 919- -

vjl Name Edwin F. Sconfienza, PE I Firm The Site Group, PLLC

E Address 1111 Oberlin Road City Raleigh

Gl state NC | Zip Code 27605 Phone 919-835-4787
1 am seeking a Deslgn Adjustment from the requirements set forth in the following: -
UDO Art. 83 Blocks, Lots, Access | -See page 2 for findings -
[CJUbO Art, 8.4 New Streets - 5e¢ page 3 for findings
[ UDO Art. 8.5 Existing Streets - See page 4 for findings
[ Ratelzh Street Deslgn Manual 7 | -See page 5 for findings

Provide detalls about the request; (please attach amemorandum. ifadditlonal space is. needed)

Whe are seeking a Design Adjusimenl to UDO Agticle 8,3 Block Perimeter. The existing block is 5,405 {L. in length exceeds the
max allowed of 3000 ft, listed in UDO Arlicle 8.3. The applicant Is proposing to keep the inlegrily of the exisling block /
neighborhood in place and is not proposing any new streets,

REQUEST

ftis the responsibility of the applicant to provide all pertinent information needed for the consideration of this request.
Applicant must be the Property Owner.

By signin/gmis,?rglt, | hereb athowledge the information on this application is, to my knowledge, accurate.
re

2//1%
Owner/Owner's Representative Signature Date '
Signed Design Adjustment Application ¢] included
Page(s) addressing required findings ¥] Included
Plan(s) and support documentation Included
Notary page {page &) filled out; Must be signed by property owner /] Included
First Class stamped and addressed envelopes with completed notification letter ] included

Submit all documentation, with the exception of the required addressed envelopes and letters to
designadjustments@raleighne.gov,

Deliver the addressed envelopes and letters to:

Development Services, Development Engineering

One Exchange Plaza, Suite 500

Raleigh NC, 27601

IFbi‘ Office Use Only I RECEIVEDDATE: .~ " |DA= -7 &
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DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Article 8.3, Blocks, Lots, Access
Administrative Design Adjustment Findings

The Development Services Director may In accordance with Sec. 10.2.18. approve a design
adjustment, subject to all of the following findings. Describe how each item is met;

A. The requested design adjustment meets the intent of this Article;

The existing block is 5,405 ft. in Jength exceeds the max allowed of 3000 ft. listed in UDO Article 8.3.
The applicant Is proposing to keep the integrity of the existing block / nelghborhood in place and is
not proposing any new streets or ways.

B. The requested design adjustment conforms with the Comprehensive Plan and
adopted City plans;

We are dedicating additional R/W to accomimodate to accommodate the future road widening and
full bulld-out of the 4 lane median divided, 76' back-to-back roadway cross section.

C. The requested design adjustment does not increase congestion or compromise
Safety;
The requested design adjustment maintains the existing roadway and sidewalk capacity. Safe sight

distances have beean provided in both directions at the proposed driveway. The requested design
will not negative effect the safe ingress and egress of the site.

D. The requested design adjustment does not create any lots without direct street
Frontage;

The requested design adjustment will not not create any lots without direct streat
Frontage.

E. The requested design adjustment Is deemed reasonable due to one or more of the
following:

. Topographic changes are too steep;

. Strict compliance would pose a safety hazard; or
Does not confiict with an approved or built roadway construction project

il

2

4, Adjoining uses or their vehicles are incompatible;
5

6

7. adjacent to or in the vicinity of the site.

PAGE 2 0OF 6 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 1/30/2018




DEVELOPMENT

Individual SERVICES
Acknowledgement DEPARTMENT
STATE OF NORTH CAR INA INDIVIDUAL

COUNTY OF _ .47

//QJMV Kdélé er” , a Notary Public do hereby certify that

ﬂ@/)ﬁrﬂ /?Q/)ﬂ;’u personally appeared before me this day and
acknowledged the due execution of the forgoing instrument,

This the 7}b day of ééfd/(z};l/ ,20_[__5./

ELAINE Y. BE',;%ER )//é / W
(SEAL) WAT(%%%U;I%Y. N.C. Notary Public -y / L
My Commission Expires 8-6-2022. < (é & /Lg y&] /d{ %_
G b, -2

Lﬂ

My Commissicn Expires:
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Disclaimer

iMaps makes every effort to produce and publish

the most current and accurate information possible.
However, the maps are produced for information purposes,
and are NOT surveys. No warraniles, expressed or implied
Jare provided for the data therein, its use,or its interpretation.




DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Design Adjustment
Application

The purpose of this request is to seek a Design Adjustment from the Development Services Director, or designee, for a
specific project anly and, If granted, may be approved with special conditions and provisions.

This application and all further action shall be consistent with Section 10.2.18 in the Unified Development Ordinance
{UDO). The consideratlon and decision of this request shall be based solely on the conformance of the findings, as
outlined in Sec, 8.3.6, Sec. 8.4,1.E and Sec. 8,5.1.G of the UDO or the Raleigh Street Design Manual,

ProJect Name Zackery Michael Office Building
Case Number SR-110-17

Transaction Number 5396563

Name Zackery Michael Constructuon Inc o FRR .
“Address ' 6030. Creedmoore Road I T -.;_: ity Raleigh ==
State NC. .t [ 7jpCode T Phone 919:255-0360
Name Edwin F. Sconfienza, PE | Flrm The Site Group, PLLC
Address 1111 Oberlin Road City Ralsigh

State NC ' | zip code 27605 Phone 919-835-4787

CONTACT OWNER PROJECT

| am seeking a Design Adjustment from the requlrements set forth In the following:
[JUDQ Art. 8.3 Blocks, Lots, Access | - See page 2 for findings -
[]UDO Art. 8.4 New Streets - See page 3 for findings -

[¥] UDQ Ast. 8.5 Existing Streets _ - See page 4 for findings .~ -
[ Raleigh Street Deslgn Manual . | -Seepage5forfindings -

Provide detalls about the request; {please’ attach a memorandum if additional space | Is needed) gl

We are seeking a Design Adjustment to request an alternate streelscape to maintain the exisling 5' sidewatk and 3-6" planﬂng
strip belwean the curb and sidewalk lo mainlain consistency along Lynn Road, We are providing a Type C2 Strest Protective
Yard in lieuw of praviding lrees [n the RAW In accordance with Seclion 8.5.1.0.4.

it Is the responsibllity of the applicant to provide all pertinent Information needed for the consideration of this request.
Applicant must be the Property Owner.

By swiyacument i hezby acknowledge the information on this application is, to my knowledﬁ, ac?rate.
2/ /1€

Owner/Owner’s Representative Signature Date 4
Signed Design Adjustment Application Included
Page(s) addressing required findings Included
Plan(s) and support documentation Included
Notary page {page 6) filled aut; Must be signed by property owner Included
First Class stamped and addressed envelopes with completed notification letter ] Included

Submit all documentation, with the exception of the required addressed envelopes and letters to
designadjustments@raleighne.gov.

Dellver the addressed envelopes and letters to:

Development Services, Development Engineering

One Exchange Plaza, Suite 500

Raleigh NC, 27601

{ For Office Use Only RECEIVED DATE: 1DA- -
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Article 8.5 Existing Streets

DEVELOPMENT
Administrative Design Adjustment Findings

SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

The Development Services Director may in accordance with Sec. 10.2.18, approve a design
adjustment, subject to all of the following findings. Describe how each item is met:

A, The reguested design adjustment meets the intent of this Article;

The design adjustment has been requested to keep the integrity and flow of the existing
roadway and sidewalk located along Lynn Road in front of our site. However the grades on
our site have been designed to accommeodate the future road widening and full build-out of
the 4 lane median divided, 76' back-to-back roadway cross section. We are providing a Type
C2 Street Protective Yard In lieu of providing trees In the RIW in accordance with Section
8.5.1.D.4,

B. The requested design adjustment conforms with the Comprehensive Plan and adopted City
plans;

We are dedicating additional RIW to accommodate the future road widening and full bulld-out
of the 4 lane median divided 76' back-to-back roadway cross section.

C. The requested design adjustment does not increase congestion or compromise safety;
The requested design adjustment maintains the existing roadway and sldewalk capacity, Safe

sight distances have been provided in both directions at the proposed driveway. The
requested design will not negatlve effect the safe Ingress and egress of the site,

D. The requested design adjustment does not create additional maintenance responsibilities
for the City; and

The design adjustment will allow the road {o be remaln as it currently exists. No additional
maintenance above and beyond what the City currently provides along Lynn Road will be
required.

E. The requested design adjustment has been designed and certified by a Professional
Engineer.

This design adjustment has been designed and certified by a Professional Engineer.

PAGE4 OF 6 WWW,RALEIGHNC.GOV
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DEVELOPMENT

Individual SERVICES
Acknowledgement DEPARTMENT
STATE OF NORTH, CARPLINA INDIVIDUAL
COUNTY OF £, /5
ey
iR 6/[[/'11? % /gti/(J’JﬁiJ , @ Notary Public do hereby certify that

personally appeared before me this day and
acknowledged the due execution of the forgoing instrument.

This the ,72/ day of /éb/”ﬂ&!;{/ ,20/ 8
ELAINE Y. BELCHER / g ] 9/ M
(SEP\N A&%ngnilﬁl;'ﬁc Notary Public . (o

My Commission Expires 8-8-2022. 7 ( g /f(/z:z, % i f /@/’>
My Commission Expires: g* é peripele
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DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Designh Adjustment
Application

The purpose of this request is to seck a Design Adjustment from the Development Services: Directer; or designee, for a
specific praject only and, if granted, may e approved with special conditions and provistoiis.

This application and all further action shall be congistentwith Section 10.2.18 in the Unified Revelopment Ordinance
(UDO). The conslderation and decision of this request shiall be based solely on the confarmance of the findings, as
outlined in $ec., 8.3.6, Sec.-8.4.1. and Sec. 8.5.1.G of the UPQ or the Raleigh Street Design Manual.

Project Name Zackery Michael Ofiice Buliding .
| Case Number SR-110-17
Transaction Number 539653

Name Edwin F. Sconflenza, PE Firm Thse Sile Group, PLLC
€ Address 1111 Oberlin Road ' €ity Raleigh
8 State NG | zip Code 27605 | Phone g19-835-4787-

CONTACT * OWNER  PROIECT -

Per the Cny of Halelgh Comprehensive Pﬁan Lynn Road is designated a 4-lane median divided roadway., However. Lynn Fload
B is maintained by NGDOT, NCDOT does not allow street {rees {0 be ingtalled between tha bacl of curb and the sidewalk. We
arg proposing o provids a 15' wide 62 Street Protective Yard in lisu of street ireas in accordance with Section 8.5.1.D.4,
We have provided cross seclions {sea Sheat SITE 301} demonstrating tha! a slope easement is notrequired In the area of the
j 5' utility easement as shown on The Clty of Raleigh Streat Section detait T-10.19. We are therefore réquesting a walvéd of the
| slopia / utifity easement adjacent to the right-of-way,

tis the responsibllity of the applicant to provide all pertinent informatian needed for the consideration of this request.
Applicant must be the Property Owner.

By’/ﬂgfn}g thi Zdocument | tzeby acknowledge the Information.on this application is, to my knowtedge, accurate.
5/ /s

0wner/0wner‘s Representative Signature Dite 7
CHECKLIST & R L .
Signed Desigh Adjustment Apphcatlon ' | 7 included
Page(s) addressing required findings _ ' Included
Plan(s) and support docurnentation Included
Notary page (page 6) filled out; Must be signed by properiy owner _ { ] Included
First Class stamped and addressed envelopes with completed notification letter | [ ] Inchided

Submit all documentation, with the exception of the required addressed envelopes and lettersto
gdesignadiustiments @raleighnc.gov,

Deliver the addressed envelopes and letters to:

Development Services, Development Engineering

One Exchange Plaza, Suite 300

Raleigh 2760
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Article 8.5 Existing Streets

DEVELOPMENT
Administrative Design Adjustment Findings

~ SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

The Development Services Director may inaccordance with Sec. 10.2.18. approve a design
adjustment, subject to all of the following findings. Describe how each item is met:

A. The requested design adjustment ineets the intent of this Article;

The character and context of the neighborhood along Lynin Road in this area will be
maintained while providing safe access and egress for both vehicles and pedestiian trattic.

B. The requested design adjustment conforms with the Comprehensive Plan and adopted City
plans;

We are dedicating additional RAW to accommodate the future road widening and full bullc-out
of a 4 lane median divided 76' hack-to-back roadway cross section.

C. The requested design adjustment does not increase congestion or compromise safety;
The requested design adjustment provides for current and future traffic capacity. Also, safe

sight distances have been provided in both directions at the proposed driveway. The
requested deslgn wlil not negatlve etfect the safe ingress and egress of the site,

D. The requested design adjustment does not create additional maintenance responsibilities
for the City; and

The design adjustment will alfow the road to be remain as It currently exisis, No additlonal
malntenance above and beyond what the City currently provides along Lynn Road wlil be’
required.

E. Therequested design adjustment has been desighed and cerlified by a Professional
Engineer.

This design adjustment has been designed and certifled by a Professlonal Engineer.

PAGE 4 OF 6 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV
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DEVELOPMENT

Individual SERVICES
Acknowledgement DEPARTMENT

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA INDIVIDUAL
COUNTY.OF a Ke

T4 0 [t wé £, / , a8 Notary Public do hereby certify that
Arﬁ{@/@/ C/@.,?Lm /Qz,éa Va) personally appeared before me this day and
acknowledged thé’ due execution of the forgoing instrument.

day of g/ ‘ ) 201_@/

Notary Public

PAGE 6 OF 6 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION JAN. 30, 18
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CREEDMOOR ROAD

/ACKERY MICHAEL OFFICE BUILDING

244 9 L Y I ] I ] I LOI &D VICINITY MAP  17=1000"
R I gt I gt GENERAL NOTES
a ‘ : I O I a I O I I I a . ALL MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN
, ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH AND THE STATE OF NORTH

—_

CAROLINA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL (1—800—632-4949)

H:\The SITE Group\Projects\ZMLR\DWG\ZMLR_Sitebase.dwg, 6/11/2018 2:39:35 PM, AutoCAD PDF (General Documentation).pc3

LOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. E
O
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL EXISTING L;'
. UTILITIES AND NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS T
Administrative Site Review Application DE;’EE"S\?IFC’:'EENT PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. O O
! 5 EX. FIRE «
(for UDO Districts only) DEPARTMENT HYDRANT <
A : © EX. FIRE 4. BOUNDARY AND SURVEY INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY BY
DcvelopmentService§CustomerService Center | I Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 | efax 919-996-1831 £ HYDRANT ROBINSON & PLANTE, P.C. DATED JULY 5, 2017. ADDITIONAL PROPERTY H_" <
Litchford Satellite Office | 8320 - 130 Litchford Road | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-4200 T T I T T T T T T T T T I T I T T TITTITTITTIT Ex.] CONCAETE_SIDEWALK | - v, — AW INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM WAKE COUNTY CITY OF RALEIGH GIS. U < g +
—— === — — — — — — = ——— — — " % :
When submitting plans, please check the appropriate building type and include the Plan Checklist document. e T o 5. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO A.D.A. STANDARDS. g [Eg g_
- - z A — 5
BUILDING TYPE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY <_E, 3 ‘T N0 8
4 NAAIAL DA AD 1 own o
| Detached E General Transaction Numbar L ;ng,V I\ %HU SITE DATA SU M MARY . o g Q g _'(B
—182 §o] *
g Attached O Mixed use T (FUTURE 4 LANE MEDIAN DIVIDED AVENUE) 0 0 0 © 0 o 8
APAIIENE O open Lot PROJECT NAME: ZACKERY MICHAEL OFFICE BUILDING I 35 DO: R MM C
O rownhouse Asslgned Team Leader Ll 0 CD. CD. +
- LAND OWNER: AMERICA’S HOME BUYERS, INC. Loxc oam%
== === (q ) Z OTOT-< C
Has your project previously been through the Due Diligence or Sketch Plan Review process? If yes, provide the transaction # L] CONwa SIDTVw‘ALK [ )ch— | o e m m — => 1,127 FT. WALKING DISTANCE . 2449 LYNN ROAD m O 6 ZOOo n
f SITE ADDRESS: RALEIGH. NG > Wao
GENERAL INFORMATION BENCH MARK SPIKE — . 4 UsFoB TO BUS STOP ON , FO -
Development Name . . o BLEV. 4081 ' By CREEDMOOR ROAD. O a7 R 5 =
Zackery Michael Office Building =13l wannen caste JURISDICTION: CITY OF RALEIGH o _ ~50 .2
Zoning District OX_3_CU Overlay District (if applicable) Inside City Limits? E‘ves DNO q BEFORE YOU DIG TOTAL AREA 15,734 S.F. / 0.361 AC. CI ) % E : E g :Oj i
Proposed Use Office POSSIBLE. - TOTAL AREA R.O.W OF
, PERMANENT UTILITY ® DEDICATION 394 S.F. / 0.009 AC. :|:|: H%
Property Address(es) 2449 Lynn Road Major Street Locator: Creedmoor Road EASEMENT Q = .
B.M. 1992, PG. 524 ‘ s = = TOTAL AREA AFTER R.O.W. =
Wake County Property Identification Number(s) for each parcel to which these guidelines will apply: — ‘:,_,\;g DEDICATION 15’341 S.F. / 0.352 AC. m ..
R -y
PIN. 0797.14-32-9745] PIN. PIN. PIN. 3= REQUIRED T.C.A.: 0 AC. LL]
Uﬁh:tllsvourrI}roJEf:ttvpe?%Apartmer\t - O e1derty Facilities O Hospitals O otels/Motets M ofrice KIMBERLY DEVELoNP/MFENT GROUP, LLC. CURRENT USE: VACANT m
Mixed Residential Non-Residential Condo O school I:lshopping Center [ Banks Dmdustrial Building = ks .8. 11653, PG. 2514
DDuplex D.TelecommunicationTower EIReligmus\nstitu.nimns DResidentiaICondn l:-|Retail DCottageCourt GLEN[QL/F;‘ARD 9 T LYNA?ZO%K&?EI:{;R@Q%D/X??IXII;IUM PROPOSED USE: OFFICE E
Other: If other, please describe: gRBDO;(’If,H/EZaAIZIfIZ'; § ‘ C.g;NZggg7_P1G4._.i%5_7B716TsBJ
. - , , LOT 4 w7} USE: OFFICE LOT SUMMARY: D)
Per City Code Section 10.2.8.D.1, summarize the project work scope. For additions, changes of use, or Flz%7;g%€i 5’% 25‘759 S s, K ZONE: 0X-3-CU
occupancy (per Chapter 6 of the UDO), indicate impacts on parking requirements. f e ‘& OLORR] 7079 i) s
WORK SCOPE USE: SFR
Construction of a 4800 sf. office building & associated site improvements. ° ZONE: R—4 fg :? ; | STREET YARD 15 Z
K [
: = ; —— — . I LOT 1 T.P.Y. (EAST) 10°
gis:\('iz’l:lvﬁgj‘tj;?:::; ZZ%?:;/sgzgseCZ:pterB,summanze if your project requires either a design adjustment, or Section 10 - Alternate é, %X‘C?L§S7IVEAO€/SOES§BLE é,
i OVERLAP AREA) T.P.Y. (SOUTH) 10 O
Company 7gak Mich C Name (s) PFy N 53'37'"(9;,5‘;‘ 151.11° I AMERICA’S HOME BUYERS, INC. ! %
ompa i i 7 D.B. 13263, PG. 1323 ] S ’
— | i 6;;309(?’ (ch ael Rons(;r.l,_\’lnlc.- Richard Rabon CODFREY i 5 52 ;@%;ép’;a;g; ' % BUILDING SETBACKS 6" SIDE I
owneR EpRaar R, MBI s 27O S Bt 1535 F8 8% DRIVE w E |7 " PARKING SETBACKS 3 SIDE ®) —
Phene 919.255-0360 ‘ Email richard@zackerymichael.com | Fax (PUBLIC R/W) CHARLES T BULLOCK m a PIN 0797.14-32-9745 I I I
BROORHAVEN, SUEDIISION ' 249 LYW RoAD i PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS 9,486 SF. / 0.22 AC. (61.8%) <C (D
P company The Site Group, PLLC Neme 5) Edwin F. Sconfienza SECTION 2 : S P <C
L(I.‘ont)act Person for Address 1111 Oberlin Road, Raleigh NC 27605 o p,,‘?‘z}g’g%& Eg?"ngé“ i REQUIRED PARKING 12 Z I Z <
AnA A —
Phon i 2 Email - F I W USE: SFR N.C.GS. "MAPLETON"
© 919-835-4787 | L ed@theS|tegrOUp.net ‘ & 919-839-2255 ZONE: R—4 Al TOTAL PROVIDED PARKING 11 < o D %
PAGE 1 OF 3 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 05.13.16 PROPERTY LINE BY 1 m — I (@)
% VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES 1 n'e
D.B. 5583, PG. 939 7? = E —
B.M. 2007, PG. 2517 4 n <
B 1996, pé. 21 ’2 J < < . g o AMENITY AREA 1,539 S.F. (10%) I_ D a O
4 5 [=) [
PROPERTY LINE. BY ) e %5 & > M<x
D.B. 12673, PG. 1677 5
?"OSSIBLE ogERLAP AREA 14 . gf 8 m ®) 'D_i
0.003 ACRES, cotEpn . 0055y 235 s . 3 .
N 89°02'56" W 76.17 e amp cooms 3575‘;@07&5,2@" 941 6. =3 ORDINANCE: 534 ZC 631 0 LLI® S
» /= . R 947 oot .
al® nr £=2,043.954.69 oL EFFECTIVE: FEBRUARY 3, 2009 > LLI Oz~“
£’ JANICE SCOTT JOHNSON N UND) <C x — < .
5 0B, 891, PE 253 G"5A1g;'§EDEED) pmont. QT > I
5 8. 871, G062 (BA D8 11008, FG. 768 Z-7-09 — CONDITIONAL USE LYNN ROAD — LOCATED ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF LYNI\é )ROAD, = O TIREES
A TAX PARCEL 350—33 NANNIE HUNTER SUBDIVISION SOUTHWEST OF ITS INTERSECTION WITH CREEDMOOR ROAD, BEING WAKE COUNTY PIN(S) 0797—14— =~
DENEIOFMENTTYER B SITE DATA TABIR IRRRIKN toa Il dsvicpmants) : PIN 076714329651 PIN 0757.14~42-0660 N.CGS. “LywHboD" 32-9768 AND 0797—14—32-9727. APPROXIMATELY 0.361 ACRES REZONED TO OFFICE & < LL_ouw
Totltgfoxralion S % ZONE: oa : NAD 83 (2011)/NAVDSS INSTITUTION—1 CONDITIONAL USE DISTRICT. = IZ
Zoning District(s) OX-3-CU Proposed building use(s) Office f (NO DESCRIPTION WITH BEARINGS Py 2y ) %) N O § o
If mare than one district, provide the acreage of each: Existing Bullding(s) sq. ft. gross : AND DISTAT%?‘SES;,;gggRDn?)ESCRIBING
Overtay Dt Proposed Buiingls] . . gross_ 4800 o, CONDITIONS DATED: 09/18/08
Totalste Acres_nside city ics Bl ves Clvo 0.361 AC. Total sa. Tt Bross (existing & proposed) 4800 s.f. NARRATIVE OF CONDITIONS BEING REQUESTED: oy WSN
Off street parking: Required %42 spaces Provided 13 spaces Proposed height of building(s) 30.1' | By
co{certificite oF Apprapriatences) sasad #of sories 1 A/ - #1 NON—RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS ON PROPERTY SHALL BE LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM OF FORTY gheCked EFS
BOA (Board of Adjustment) case #A-  A-131-17 Ceiling height of 1% Floor 13 ft. 1 1/2 inches — FEET (40 Fr) BUILDING HEIGHT. Y
ditional Use Distri s L7 -
CuprBonditionsl UeDisteij el 2709 AW #2 ANY BUILDING CONSTRUCTED ON SITE SHALL HAVE A ROOF PITCH WITH A MINIMUM SLOPE
Stormwater Information H/NTON STREET " H OF 6:12. DATE
Existing Impervious Surface 954 gf. acres/square feet Flood Hazard Area Ll ves M no 8 (50’ PUBLIC R/w ; (/%Z-ON STREET
‘ - B.M. 1992, PG. 645 PUBLIC R ? #3 EXTERIOR BUILDING AND PARKING LOT LIGHTS SHALL BE OF FULL CUT—OFF (SHIELDED) 12 DEC 2017
Proposed Impervious Surface 9486 sf acres/square feet If Yes, please provide: .M. 2001, pg 8
vy — ' 06-5808 DESIGN AND BE A MAXIMUM OF TWENTY FEET (20FT) IN HEIGHT OUTSIDE OF PROTECTIVE REVISED:
Newse Aver Buffer CIves Mo wetiands Clves Mo L T B —— YARDS AND A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 12 FEET WITHIN PROTECTIVE YARD AREAS.
R/W- —
FOR RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS i AN #4 VEHICULAR ACCESS FROM LYNN ROAD WILL BE LIMITED TO ONE ACCESS POINT. AOZ FEB 2018
1. Total # Of Apartment, Condominium or Residential Units 5. Bedroom Units: 1br 2br 3br 4br or more
—— . —— , #5 THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IF DEVELOPED FOR RESIDENTIAL PURPOSES WILL BE LIMITED TO A QZS FEB 2018
I gregate Care Or Life Care Dwelling Units 6. Infill Development 2.2.7
MAXIMUM OF 4 RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS.
3. Total Number of Hotel Units 7. Open Space {only) or Amenity PARKING CALCULATIONS FLOOD PLAIN NOTE: A:’f] MAY 2018
. . '
4. Overall Total # Of Dwelling Units {1-6 Above} i i O O ~ N TE. A VARlAN E (A-4 '1 ) T THE Z NE B
HeiRnte e 1 BjpuiprEnatuagmetr s o PROPERTY IS NOT IN THE 100 YR. FLOOD, BY FEMA FIRM MAP NO. 3720079700J O C 9 8 O 50 O OWNER/DEVELOPER:
SIGNATURE BLOCK (Applicable to all developments) OFFICE USE: 1 SPACE PER 400 SF. OF GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA). PANEL 0797 EFFECTIVE DATE 5/2/06. ZACKERY MICHAEL, INC.
In filing this plan as the property owner(s), |/we do hereby agree and firmly bind ourselves, my/our heirs, executors, administrators, successors 4,800 GSF / 400 GSF/SPACE = 12 SPACES USE AREA REQU'RED BY UDO SECTlON 3.5 WAS ATTN: RICHARD RABON
and assigns jointly and severally to construct all improvements and make all dedications as shown on this proposed development plan as 6030 CREEDMOOR ROAD
approved by the City. NOTE: THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN 1,320 FT. OF AN OPERATING TRANSIT .
The Site GFOUp PLLC STOP AND QUALIFIES FOR A 10% REDUCTION IN THE OVERALL REQUIRED SOLID WASTE SERVICES NOTES: GRANTED BY THE RALEIGH BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT RALEIGH, NC 27612
I hereby designate , t t regarding this application, & PARKING PER UDO SECTION 7.1.4.A.1. PHONE: 919-524-1251
receive and respond to administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behalf and to r:p:;‘lei:inn:{naszspr:bgl?crr\:\r:egetir:;:::alrcdainlgr;hiso 1. CLEANING SERVICE WILL COLLECT AND REMOVE SOLID WASTE AND ON JUNE 1 1 201 8 Do i
lcat RECYCLABLE MATERIAL FROM THE OFFICE TWICE WEEKLY. REFUSE WILL ’ . EMAIL: richard@zackerymichael.com
AREailon. THE PARKING REQUIRED HAS BEEN REDUCED FROM 12 TO 11 SPACES. NOT BE PLACED CURBSIDE : a
1 . . . - N 4 3 . q : . w
Iu/::a have read, acknowledge and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable with the proposed development SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING: 1 SPACE PER 10,000 SF. OF (GFA). CONTACT: E PRELIMINARY
(MIN. 4 SPACES REQUIRED) 2. THE DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIENANCE WITH THE DRAV\”NGS |NDE>< ED SCONFIENZA, P.E. 7
— ﬂ%/ﬁL " 2/c /8 : REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH IN THE CITY OF RALEIGH SOLID WASTE . THE SITE GROUP, PLLC o DRAWINGS
g At LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING: 1 SPACE PER 5,000 SF. OF (GFA). COLLECTION DESIGN MANUAL. 1111 OBERLIN ROAD 2
. 3 (MIN. 4 SPACES REQUIRED) RALEIGH, NC 27605 &
printed Name - Richard Rabon, Developer / Owner 12 VEHICLE SPACES PROVIDED 3. NON—RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES MUST BE SERVED BY COMMON FACILITIES, SITE 001 COVER SHEET NORTH PHONE: (919) 835—4787 &
- 8 BICYCLE SPACES PROVIDED, 4 SHORT TERM AND 4 LONG TERM. AND REFUSE COLLECTION MUST BE CONTRACTED WITH PRIVATE REFUSE SITE 100 EXISTING CONDITIONS (BOUNDARY SURVEY) . 3 COVER
igne Bate HAULER. EXCEPTIONS TO THIS POLICY MUST BE APPROVED BY SOLID SITE 200 SITE LAYOUT & STAKING PLAN FAX: (919) 839—2255
S WASTE SERVICES, AS OUTLINED IN THE DESIGN MANUAL, SECTION B-3. STE 300 NPDES PLAN EMAIL: ed@the sitegroup.net g SHEET
|
o
M SITE 301 GRADING & EROSION CONTROL PLAN g
— e— — PROPERTY BOUNDARY TREE CONSERVATION EXEMPTION: SITE 400 UTILITY PLAN C O\/E |:\> S H E ET & ‘(130% ZMLR
e — ode
EX. INTERIOR/ADJ LOT LINE TREE CONSERVATION IS NOT REQUIRED FOR SITE PLANS OF PARCELS LESS THAN 2.0 SITE 500 LANDSCAPE PLAN ﬁ
EX. EASEMENTS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN SIZE. (REFERENCE: RALEIGH UDO SECTION 9.1.2) SITE 600 DETAILS SCALE: 1” = 60’ (DRAWING SCALED FOR 24x36 INCH PLOTS) [ D N
—————————————— PROPOSED BUILDING SETBACK SITE 601 DETAILS : = Wg O'
PROPOSED TRANSITIONAL . A 1.2 ROOF PLAN 0 60 120 180 240 D SlTE
PROTECTIVE YARD (TPY) 9.2.2.A.1.b.ii. "A GRANDFATHERED LOT OF ONE—HALF ACRE OR LESS THAT HAS NOT BEEN A 2.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS E;:ﬁ ©
= Py, = T o= ety — PROPOSED AMENITY AREA ALTERED TO BE LARGER THAN ONE—-HALF ACRE IN SIZE, USED FOR ANY LAWFUL USE =
REQUIRING A PLOT PLAN OR SITE PLAN.” A 2.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS CASE# SR_1 1 0_1 7 g 001
a
o
(&)




H:\The SITE Group\Projects\ZMLR\DWG\ZMLR_Sitebase.dwg, 6/11/2018 2:07:21 PM, AutoCAD PDF (General Documentation).pc3
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STAKING NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BACK OF CURB, FACE OF TURNED DOWN WALK, EDGE
OF PAVING, BUILDING WALL FACE OR PROPERTY LINE.

2. PARKING SPACES ARE 9’ WIDE MINIMUM EXCEPT HANDICAP SPACES WHICH ARE
8.0’ WIDE MINIMUM WITH 8.0" AISLES.

3. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DIMENSIONS OF THE BUILDING.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DIMENSIONAL CONFLICTS
PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION.

5. ALL CURB AND GUTTER ONSITE SHALL BE 24" WIDE. ALL CURB AND GUTTER IN
THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE 30" WIDE.

6. TRANSITION FROM 30" TO 24" CURB AND GUTTER IS TO OCCUR ON-SITE. THIS
TRANSITION SHALL BE 10’ LONG IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO PUBLIC RIGHT OF
WAY.

7.  ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCDOT AND CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
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MODEL NO. 007M1QT-S (BEYOND - i 8 - ﬁ%
1" PVC - = METER) L Z Ofoc-w
IRRIGATION % = * . o 82000
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= I SERVICE @ S %:BE 52
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N
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EX. CON ~ BC DRAINS !
= 'o ’c S’IDTWALK (VP ! ﬂﬂﬂ ﬂ 0 ' NOTE:
s N e I | ! / i | ALL PARTS OF BUILDING ARE
Il il WITHIN THE 400 HOSE LAYING
| i SEWER CHEAN=OUT i I proPoseD 4] | LENGTH OF AND EXISTING
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4 i
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’ i i ’
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i i FIXTURE ISOFOOTCANDLE CURVE o> By EFS
1l 1l I n 0
n 1] = l’_'D “
i i —T 1 FIXTURE: GAN—AE—04—LED—U—T4W (FULL CUTOFF) 0.9999’\’ 73"57'55,, o OATE:
i i MOUNTING HEIGHT: 20’ N.C. GRID COORDS G/?/D76 Cotgel o z3 '
I I LIGHT SOURCE: Shoebox, 4000K, 205w, 20555 LUMENS ol : FACTABINE~241.84-
i f Xz PATTERN: TYPE IV N=772,656 32 ToR Aoy 12 DEC. 2017
i — | _ - £=2,093,984.69 927~ Crp REVISED:
1] 1] R
il il Sy oy,
i 4,800 S.F. f = 80 ND) /N\02 FEB 2018
Il 60 x 80 =70 >
[ 8. -
’,",' i AZB FEB 2018
|
SHED ."': I /A\31 MAY 2018
| ]
1 1 40 N.C.G.S. "LYNNWOOD”
! " NAD 83 (2011)/NAVDSES
v ! I N.C. GRID COORDS.
j I N=772,396.16
' i 511 E=2,094,889.89
1]
| 60, 1]
|l % i 0
1 L] 4 ! q
L] l GENERAL LIGHTING NOTES z| PRELIMINARY
205T-4 FULL CUTQFF s ) & DRAWINGS
205 T4 1. LIGHT POLES MUST BE LOCATED 10° AWAY FROM UNDERSTORY TREES, 20 2
20’ LIGHT POLE FROM CANOPY TYPE TREES. 5
—40 x
CONFIGURATION 2. SELECTED FIXTURES HAVE BEEN TAKEN FROM DUKE ENERGY PROGRESS N O RTH o UTILITY
\ AVAILABILITY LIST. COORDINATE WITH DUKE ENERGY FOR INSTALLATION. < PLAN
— & s ~ 3. ANY FIXTURE SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE SITE GROUP FOR %
—— APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING OR INSTALLATION. -
80 4. CONCRETE POLE BASES ARE ACCEPTABLE PROVIDED THAT THE 20’ FIXTURE UTl |_|TY P LAN & ‘(J:%% . ZMLR
MOUNTING HEIGHT IS MAINTAINED. 2
LIGHTING PLAN 80 —40 0 40 80 » , o D N
SCALE: 1 = 20 (DRAWING SCALED FOR 24x36 INCH PLOTS) (= Wg Oo
” ’
SCALE: 17 = 40 =
0 20 60 60 80 A SlTE
Luminaire Schedule ;!;!;:: @
Symbol Tag Qty Label Arrangement LLF Description Lum. Lumens BUG Rating COMMENTS £ 4
= T4 5 LED205C 4 SINGLE 0.850 | GAN-AE-04-LED-U-T4W 20555 B3-U0-G4 FULL CUTOFF FIXTURE REQUIRED <
3
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2 3 4
PROPOSED PLANT LIST
] OHPSPHL _ . ; . ; . Héi - OHP&PHL
: ’ 2 . = 3 3 = . DRIVEWAY _ KEY QTY |BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME HEIGHT SIZE ROOT [REMARKS
< L — =
3 EX.| CONCRETE SIDEWAUK | EX. CO SHADE TREES
e - — — B¢ N\ _ _ _ _ __ __ _______ __ _ QS 9 |QUERCUS SHUMARDII SHUMARD OAK 10° 3" CAL. |B&B [MATCHING
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e — O— _— e ——— —— — — — — —— — — —
N =
&Q 5 / ¢ UNDERSTORY TREES
m% IPE LIN 4 |LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'NATCHEZ’ NATCHEZ CRAPE MYRTLE 6-8’ 1.5” CAL. |CONT. [MATCHING
. “ v oy o L1=34.8" \\\ // Lo=p4 1" PY 6 |PRUNUS YEDOENSIS "YOSHINO’ YOSHINO CHERRY 6-8’ 1.5” CAL. |CONT. [MATCHING
w w w Wo——w — W — W — Wy w 127 DIP I 127920 \SF \ SHRUBS
wo— W wo— w W N A1=620 Sk.
< - I{‘ =% IBN 52 |ILEX CORNUTA 'BURFORDII NANA’ DWARF BURFORD HOLLY 24” HT. MIN. |3 GAL.  |CONT. |MATCHING
/ ! NN ROAD [ (R LC 27 |LOROPETALUM CHINENSE ’EVER RED’ EVER RED LOROPETALUM 24” HT. MIN. |3 GAL.  |CONT. |MATCHING
L Y },_ l\r RDS 66 |RHAPHIOLEPIS x DELCOURI SNOWCAP SNOWCAP HAWTHORNE 24” HT. MIN. |3 GAL.  |CONT. |MATCHING
< X
s (SR—1827) | NNN\Y
(FUTURE 4 LANE MEDIAN DIVIDED AVENUE)
i @ EXISTING PLANT LIST
« SS MH @
TOP 411.64 ’ KEY QTY [BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME HEIGHT SIZE ROOT [REMARKS
INV IN 404.64 - ‘
INV OUT 404.49
<
EX SS EX SS EX SS EX SS EX SS EX SS EX SS EX SS EX SS EX SS EX SS EX SS EX SS EX SHADE TREES
= e o s s BX s EX s EX S5 EX 55 ' EX. MAPLE 3 MAPLE 779" EXISTING
o - T ' : -
i 3 _Eemee=e=====— EX. SWEETGUM 1 SWEETGUM 9” EXISTING
’ ’ ¢ ’ = CONC SIDEWALK BC
pM ’ ’ J/’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ UNDERSTORY TREES
s I
- S EX. CHERRY 1 CHERRY ¥ EXISTING
S co = O~ PERIMETER ISLANDS 6
6—PY =
Z T R/W ’
= PLANTING NOTES:
SHE , §7\“‘ LOCATE PLANTS AND PLANTING BEDS BY USING SCALED DIMENSIONS FROM STREET, PROPERTY LINES, BACK OF CURB, BUILDINGS, WALLS, ETC. ALL PLANTS SHALL MEET
15’ TYPE C2 STREET YARD
@/_ '?'A=450 g (’_ ““““ OR EXCEED THE MINIMUM STANDARDS SET BY THE U.S.D.A. FOR NURSERY STOCK SPONSORED BY THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN, INC., WASHINGTON, D.C.
PP (SEE CALCULATION THIS SHEET) [ 454 N O\ A2t 1\ SF NO SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE OWNER AND/OR THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. FIELD GROWN TREES(B&B) MAY BE
b GW , [ VJ" N SN SUBSTITUTED WITH CONTAINER GROWN TREES ONLY IF IT MEETS THE HEIGHT AND CALIPER REQUIREMENT.
2—IBN -
- = B T SYMBOLS: B&B = BALLED & BURLAPPED; B.R. = BARE ROOT; CONT. = CONTAINER, 0.C. = ON—CENTER, (R) = TO REMAIN
2-Qs ,:," 45 I 7 I MULCH: MULCH ALL BED AREAS WITH SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH TO A DEPTH OF 3”. PINE STRAW IS PROHIBITED AS A LANDSCAPE COVER MATERIAL
6-LC * ! ks i WITHIN 10’ OF BUILDINGS WITH COMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION.
IR (AREA 1 + AREA 2) / (LENGTH 1 + LENGTH 2) = AVERAGE WIDTH
6.5 HIGH CMU + = 10 RDS 5—IBN (620 S.F. + 272 SFF.) / (34.8 FT. + 24.1 FT.) = 15.1 FT.
SCREEN WALL MINIMUM TERMINAL LANDSCAPE ISLAND SIZE REQD. 150 SF
X 5-LC i ' LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE PLAN:
MINIMUM TERMINAL LANDSCAPE ISLAND SIZE PROVD. = 181 SF. .
+ +
THE OWNERS OF THE PROPERTY AND THEIR AGENTS, HEIRS OR ASSIGNS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION, PRESERVATION AND
5_as < STREET YARD & TERMINAL MAINTENANCE OF ALL PLANTINGS AND PHYSICAL FEATURES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. THE OWNERS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANNUAL MAINTENANCE
L * W ISLAND CALCULATIONS & QUARTERLY EVALUATION OF THE VEGETATION TO INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
6—IBN s 20’ HIGH A. FERTILIZATION: FERTILIZE LAWNS TWICE PER YEAR (FEBRUARY 15—MARCH 15 AND AGAIN SEPTEMBER 1—OCTOBER 31) ACCORDING TO SOIL TEST.
' LIGHT POLE ~ KIMBERLY DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC. SCALE: 1" = 20’ FERTILIZE WARM SEASON GRASSES ONCE DURING THE GROWING SEASON PER SOIL TEST.
= O N D.B. 11653, PG. 2514
N/F - 7 RDS LYNNBROOKE CENTRE CONDOMINIUM B. PRUNING: PRUNING SHALL BE LIMITED TO REMOVAL OF DEAD WOOD OR BRANCHES FOR TREES OR FOR SIGHT DISTANCES/SAFETY REASONS.
-+ S—IBN THE ANSI A300 STANDARDS SHOULD BE ADHERED TO. THE PRUNING OF SHRUBS SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE PRUNING NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN
GLENDA CARD 2 LN CM. 2005, PG. 395 AT—A7 Avld purchosing tress with two leaders THE NATURAL SHAPE OF THE PLANT EXCEPT FOR SHEARED HEDGES.
D. B. 77574 PG. 7875 C- M- 2005, /DG- 395 57_8\3 Do not wrap trunk on trees under 1—1 1/2" caliper; :;tr:rrr;l::‘vee t‘::es :'_: ;':I:rr:til:gg-exce;;w'fs:r. s:eciﬂc
BROOKHAVEN ANNEX . PIN 0797—14—42—-1765 Mark the north side of the tree in the nursery and structural corrections. C. PEST CONTROL: PRE—EMERGENT WEED CONTROL FOR SHRUB BEDS MAY BE APPLIED IN FEBRUARY. CHEMICAL TREATMENT FOR INSECT
LOT 4 44 RDS 4 USE: OFFICE Do not stake fress except where specified by INFESTATION AND DISEASE MAY BE APPLIED AND SHALL BE SPECIFIC TO THE PROBLEM.
B M 7996 /DG 827 4 RDS ’ Itandscape 'archsi:eﬁt. If ':lt.'aking ist nefcl:es'itllry,t_ use
M. , . 0 ZONE: OX—-3-CU Trunk fiare ond top of root ball shoukl be ot Remove etaking at end of first growing season. D. MULCHING: MULCHING SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT A DEPTH OF 3" IN SHRUB BEDS. MULCH SHALL BE REAPPLIED EVERY TWO YEARS AS
P/N 0797. 74_32_8759 grade in well drained soil, up to 4 inches above NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN THE AVERAGE DEPTH OF THE PLANT BED
grade in poorly drained soils. ‘
USE SFR | 0 S" (5<:tm)I minimulmh pine st;cn::lt or.t:a;k mulch;
ZONE: R—4 6-LC . i ﬂﬂ I I , o N7 place MUER i contact wih Tre= E. MOWING: PRIMARY FESCUE LAWNS SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT A HEIGHT OF 3” AND SHALL BE MOWED APPROXIMATELY 30 TIMES PER YEAR.
a A I 7 i 4 (10cm) raised ing of ol to direct SECONDARY TURF AREAS MAY BE MAINTAINED HIGHER AND LESS FREQUENTLY. WARM SEASON GRASSES SHALL BE MOWED AS NEEDED DURING
) ; i I _ _ o water nto roct ball-especially mportant If THE GROWING SEASON TO MAINTAIN THE RECOMMENDED HEIGHT OF THE SPECIES OF TURF GRASS.
N Oxl ., i R ot .2 e
; i i the oot ball diamatar minimum in all others. Before planting, add 3-47 (7—10cm) of F. PLANT PROTECTION: AVOID EXCESS INTRUSION INTO THE ROOT ZONE AREA OF ESTABLISHED PLANTINGS.
< ] " well—composted leaves, recycled yard waste
s , rec ,
2 \ ”' I T R e o AT compact. o 20 staar) G. WATERING: IF ANY IRRIGATION SYSTEM IS UTILIZED, THE SYSTEM SHALL BE REGULATED TO PROVIDE APPROXIMATELY 1” OF RAINFALL PER WEEK
10’ TRANSITIONAL h volume to backfil. DURING THE GROWING SEASON. WHERE NO IRRIGATION IS UTILIZED, SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING IS REQUIRED FOR THE FIRST GROWING SEASON.
PROTECTIVE YARD AN i ALL CANOPY TREES SHALL REQUIRE TREE GATORS(OR EQUIVALENT) FOR THE ENTIRE FIRST GROWING SEASON AFTER INSTALLATION.
ZONE A (TYPE 1) I ’ ) ) ) ) . Pack_ _ba.ckﬂll soll around base of root ball to
2o o ! i m Dig wide planting hole with tapered sides. o e gty o Of Packfil tosettle naturally, H. SOIL STABILIZATION: ALL GRASS AREAS DISTURBED DURING INSTALLATION SHALL BE AMENDED AND RESEEDED WITHIN 14 DAYS OF INSTALLATION.
N 88 37 19 W 15'] 1 1’ I I > Cu; bp:ap, frope tarl;d"wire basket away from top 46" (10-15cm) deeper th ¢ ball for 1 "
" . and sides of root ball. —15cm) deeper than root ball for lowere
(TIE) 55N OFFICE i Set boll on undisturbed sail 4 ¢ st planting hole as’ needed with poor drainage. . WARRANTY: ALL PLANT MATERIAL ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE A ONE YEAR WARRANTY AFTER TIME OF INSTALLATION. ANY PLANT MATERIAL DECLINING
4 800 S.F. I Nu} all on undisturbed soil to prevent settling. _ ) !
i 8 ; Z Extend stakes into undisturbed soll IN HEALTH DUE TO IMPROPER MAINTENANCE WILL BE REPLACED BY & AT THE COST OF THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. REMOVAL OF DISEASE
' 60" x 80 Gl = If planting holes are dug with a large auger. . . INFESTED MATERIAL SHALL BE ALLOWED SO LONG AS REQUIRED SHRUBS & TREES ARE REPLACED AT THE REQUIRED RATES AND SIZES.
— breaking down the sides with a sholvel can Tree Planting [')'etcuI.(B&B plants) " n
& ) ,I,I ,I,I T ellimfnate_glazing and create the preferred :‘gggt?ner:ts:;cr;te&tiﬁcfrgmgpit:n::gds
( < ,I'I | sioping sice. "Practice of Planting Trees and Shrubs® 1997
N/F > 1
SHED ' I LANDSCAPE PLAN NOTES:
( A NOTES: .
%HSR%%%JT PBéJL%Q%gK H 1. Where sever‘al ‘trees will be planted in <‘:IO§e prpximity such 6. Use 2" x 2" x 6' hardwood stakes and #9 wire encased in
B ) . ( ) that they wil ely share root space, tl in =oil amendments  rubber hose for stoking when neded or as directed by landscape 1. KEY REFERS TO PLANT LIST. WHERE THERE IS ONLY A KEY, THE QUANTITY IS ONE. WHERE THE KEY IS FOLLOWED BY A NUMBER, THE
BROOKHAVEN SUBDIVISION < i ) ) NUMBER IS THE QUANTITY REQUIRED FOR THE INDICATED PLANT BED.
SEC 7‘/0/\/ 2 > )/ ,| 1} 2. Folrl' ;::ntain:r—grgwnf t{:es, t;se Ifingersfor :tr_nall h<_:||ndthtools io 7. Use tree wrap up to first whirl of branches on trees greater
. u € roots out of e outer layer Of otting soll; en cu ” i o
LOT 261 < ! ,': B bl apart cny rocta clreling tha penmerer of e corsaner.  thon 11" calper o prevent scalding. _ 2. LOCATE PLANTS AND PLANTING BEDS BY USING SCALED DIMENSIONS FROM STREET, PROPERTY LINES, ETC. DIMENSIONS ON STREET YARDS,
B.M. 1996, PG. 821 ( + ' i I 3. During the design phase, confirm that woter drdins out of the v et e et e percolation in heovy sole, plart. rootbal BUFFERS AND LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE A MINIMUM WIDTH AND SHALL NOT BE REDUCED.
’ < " e ]] i, use lowered plan: mgi ole depth, an esign alternative i i .
P/ﬁ-%-797 3975! gg 354 55 4 ; i drainage system as reqdred _ L matterhy volume. well g, T rero! and 20% decomposed organic 3. ALL PLANTS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE MINIMUM STANDARDS SET BY THE U.S.D.A. STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK SPONSORED BY THE
. - - 6.5 HIGH ( e I,I 4. Throughl)_( soak tr.\e tree root ball and adjacent_prepclred soil ) L ) . AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN, |NC, WASH|NGTON, D.C.
CMUSCREEN < - > several times during the first month after planting and regularly 10, Provide 6" minimum of backfill on each side of rootball to
US‘E SIL_R WALL S }/ N ’ , [4 4 4 I throughout the following two summers. promote rapid re—establishment.
JONE: R—4 o ey e + L J&5Te ¢ : 5. e ploning process is simiar for deciduous and. evergreen 11, Provide an earth saucer for water retention. 4. MULCH ALL TREES AND PLANTING BEDS AS NOTED ON DRAWING. ALL PLANT GROUPINGS ARE CONSIDERED PLANTING BEDS.
(EXIST) — P~ SEED 18—IBN TREE_PLANTNG 5. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY UTILITY AND STORM DRAINAGE LOCATIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. ANY
B_Lc ( £ | o TS CONFLICTS WITH UTILITIES SHALL BE MOVED.
9" MAPLE NG| i gy ST \ 67 6. APPLY PRE—EMERGENT HERBICIDE TO ALL PLANTING BEDS PER MANUFACTURER’'S SPECIFICATIONS.
S LR T YT ;
(EXIST.) (PRI T K ! A ;,%OTT;(’:*#\?E 7. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL SEED AREAS DESIGNATED ON PLAN WITH STATESMAN BLEND FESCUE BY SOUTHERN STATES SEED, OR APPROVED
7 17 BN 507 A YARD ZONE EQUAL.
EX. LANDSCAPE s —vdns A (TYPE 1) 8. NO CANOPY TYPE TREES ARE TO BE PLACED IN PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS.
( AN ) S S~
)/ L ///
- T - To promote aeration and percolation in heavy
9” SWEETGUM 7" MAPLE soil, plant rootball above existing grade as
(EXIST.) (EXIST.) shown.
5-LC 8” MAPLE 5—IBN 5-LC 2 LIN 5—IBN 2—-QS Provide an earth saucer for water retention.
(EXIST.) Backfill with 80% parent material and 20%
decomposed organic material by volume well
o mixed F:Js upprogvedI by thelarch};tect.
—~| NN
L o)) N/F Provide 6" minimum of backfill on each side
L—/ (o)) JANICE SCOTT JOHNSON N/F of rootball to promote rapid reestablishment.
- D.B. 8543, /DG(‘ 1638 ) DWIGHT SCOTT Provide minimum 4" thick pine straw in 5
(‘; D.B. 877, PG. 562 (BACK DEED D.B. 11006. PG. 768 wide planting bed or as directed on plans.
> WAKE COUNTY o IoT 28
q.
= TAX PARCEL 350—-33 NANNIE HUNTER SUBDIVISION
PIN 0797.14—32—-9651 40—
s s PIN 079714420650 SHRUB PLANTNG
2 : : - NOT.S.
© ZONE: R—4
ap]
©
~
< NO DESCRIPTION WITH BEARINGS
o A/(VD DISTANCES FOUND DESCRIBING TRANSITIONAL PROTECTIVE YARD REQUIREMENT NOTE:
: X
n ZONE A TYPE 1 PROTECTIVE YARD (SIDE 10’ WIDE x 194’ LONG
THIS PROPERTY) SHADE TREES REQUIRED: 4/100° REQ'D/8 PROV'D (3 EXIST., 5 PROP.
UNDERSTORY TREES REQUIRED: 3/100° REQ'D/6 PROV'D
SHRUBS REQUIRED: 40/100’ REQ’D/78 PROV'D
ZONE A TYPE 1 PROTECTIVE YARD (REAR): 10’ WIDE x 67’ LONG
SHADE TREES REQUIRED: 4/100" REQ'D/3 PROV. (2 EXIST., 2 PROP.)
UNDERSTORY TREES REQUIRED: 3/100° REQ'D/2 PROV.
LEGEND SHRUBS REQUIRED: 40/100' REQ’D/27 PROV. NORTH
— — c— PROPERTY BOUNDARY STREET PROTECTIVE YARD REQUIREMENT (C2):

EX. INTERIOR/ADJ LOT LINE
EX. EASEMENTS

PROPOSED BUILDING SETBACK
PROPOSED STREET YARD

PROPOSED TRANSITIONAL
PROTECTIVE YARD (TPY)

LYNN ROAD: 80" — 21" (DRIVEWAY) = 59’

SHADE TREES REQUIRED 4 PER 100" = 2 REQ'D/PROV'D

SHRUBS 15'/100" = 9 REQ'D/10 PROV'D

PARKING LOT TREE COVERAGE:

1 SHADE TREE PER 2000 SF. OF PARKLING LOT REQUIRED
3,570 SF. PARKING LOT / 2000 SF. TREE = 1.78 TREES REQUIRED

2 STREET TREES PROVIDED

LANDSCAPING PLAN

SCALE: 1" = 20’

0 20 60

(DRAWING SCALED FOR 24x36 INCH PLOTS)
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